87
BEARING
Bronze-Filled PTFE
DESIGN
The Hallite 87 bronze-filled PTFE bearing strip is designed to provide an extremely
effective, hard wearing, and easy-to-use bearing solution for lubricated or non-
lubricated reciprocating, oscillating, and slow rotary movement applications. Hallite
recommends using the Hallite 87 in light-duty applications and particularly for small

≤R0.2
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE FOR INDIVIDUAL BEARING
         CSBM0400DB09650
Cut Strip
Material
Refer to Material Table
Unit of Measurement
M = Metric
E = Inch
Width of Strip
Metric = XX.XX
Inch = X.XXX
Length of Strip, L₂
Metric = XXX.XX
Inch = XX.XXX
Cut Angle
B: Butt
A: 60° Cut Angle
F: 45° Cut Angle
S: Special
Refer to
Cross-Section Designation Column
in Strip Size Tables
TECHNICAL DETAILS
OPERATING CONDITIONS METRIC INCH
Maximum Speed 5.0 m/sec 16 ft/sec
Temperature Range -50°C +200°C -58°F +390°F
Data given are maximum values and can apply depending on specific application. Maximum ratings of
temperature, pressure, or operating speeds are dependent on fluid medium, surface, gap value, and other variables
such as dynamic or static service. Maximum values are not intended for use together at the same time, e.g. max
temperature and max pressure. Please contact your Hallite technical representative for application support.
N
O
TE
TYPICAL PHYSICAL PROPERTIES METRIC INCH
Specific Gravity 3.1 3.1
Compression Stress at Yield 20  MN/m² @ 23°C 2900 psi @ 73°F
Compression Stress at Yield 9 MN/m² @ 80°C 1300 psi @ 176°F
Coefficient of Thermal Conductivity 2.5 W/mK  1.4 Btu/hft°F
Coefficient of Thermal Expansion -
Length & Thickness 6.5 x 10-5 per °C 3.6 x 10-5 per °F
Coefficient of Dynamic Friction on Steel
Surface (0.2 μmRa) / (8 μinCLA)
Dry 0.25 Dry 0.25
Lubricated 0.05 Lubricated 0.05
Hallite recommends applying a 4:1 factor of safety when using the compressive stress at yield in your bearing
load calculation. N
O
TE
HOUSING DETAILS & TOLERANCES
Rod
Ød₁ mm f9
ØD₂ = Ød₁ + 2S mm ≤ Ø80 H10  > Ø80 H9
ØD₃ = Ød₁ + G mm G min / max
L₁ mm +0.20 -0
Piston
ØD₁ mm H11
Ød₂ = ØD₁ - 2S mm h8
Ød₃ = ØD₁ - G mm G min / max
L₁ mm +0.20 -0
G min controls the minimum metal-to-metal clearance between the gland and rod or between bore and piston.
G max controls the maximum extrusion gap seen by a seal associated with the bearing. Typically, G min should
be 0.70 mm (0.0280 in) but can be reduced when required by the extrusion gap for the seal and the build-up
of tolerances. The absolute minimum metal-to-metal clearance recommended is 0.10 mm (0.004 in). More
information can be found in the Housing Designs and Extrusion Gaps pages at the front of the catalogue. For
applications not using a seal G max, see part number range in the following pages.
N
O
TE
SURFACE ROUGHNESS  µmRa µmRz µmRt µinRa µinRz µinRt
Dynamic Sealing Face   Ød₁, ØD₁ 0.4 1.6 max  4 max 16  63 max 157 max
Static Sealing Face  ØD₂, L₁, Ød₂ 3.2 max 10 max 16 max  125 max 394 max 630 max